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DRAWINGS REVIEWED BY:
SCOTT HAYNES, CET
NICET 142681
FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS, LEVEL Il
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City of Puyallup —= 0 0 2
Development & Permitting Services <: l-g =
ISSUED PERMIT _ - Hla g
Building lanning — | O £ 3
L X =1 o £
Engineering || Public Works ~ B O gz
G e w |APPROVED BY:
. SHEET LIST TABLE g K. CHUN
City of Puyallup | | THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION INCLUDED | SHEET NUMBER SHEET TITLE o
Fire PLANS AND ALL ENGINEERING X FA—COV—01 TITLE_SHEET Z [orawn BY:
REVIEWED MUST BE POSTED ON THE JOB AT - : X FA—COV—-02 GENERAL INFORMATION < JCP
FOR ALL INSPECTIONS IN A VISIBLE AND Project Team Contact Information ARl BISER DIAGRAM S
—DET— o | DATE:
COMPLIANCE | [READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. FA-DET—02 WIRING TYPICALS z
DDrake Sales Representative: Tim Duggan timothy.duggan@jci.com (253) 509-8816 X Fﬁ:gg—w "’:V'E"?":(?N(;YP'CA'—S § 3—1-2000
04/01/2025 Approval of submitted plans is not an N FA—DO—01 DROP_OFF PROJECT NUMBER:
2:51:02 PM approval of omissions or oversight by this Project Engineer: Scott Haynes scott.haynes@jci.com (206) 777-4850 FA—B-01 BASEMENT
: - FA—G=01W GROUND WEST 459-990051
office or noncompliance with any _ . . FA—G—0IE CROUND EAST
applicable regulations of local government. Project Coordinator: Kevin Barreith kevin.barreith@jci.com (206) 303-7765 FA—F—01W LEVEL 1 WEST
The contractor is responsible for making N X FQ_IE_?ZEN 5 LEVEL L Easl
sure that the bu||d|ng complies w|th a” Technician Scheduler: Yvonne Thompson yvonne'thompson@JCI'Com (206) 777-4860 FA—F—02W LEVEL 2 WEST o | sHEET NUMBER:
applicable building codes and regulations of FA—F—02E LEVEL 2 EAST Y
the local government. FA-R-01 ROOF 8| FA—COV—O]_
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GENERAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NOTES SATTERY CALCULATIONS - PACP e =
MAPNET #1 N
Does the system have an Emergency Generator that meets NEC 700.017? 1-1 TO 1-53, 1-57 TO 1-60, 1-66 TO 1-107, 1—109 m
_X_yes __no 1-110 TO 1-124
1) FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS POWER LIMITED. METALLIC RACEWAY SHALL BE USED IF REQUIRED MAPNET #2 cC o
BY CODE, SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR AHJ. How many hours of battery standby are required? 2-1 TO 2-96, 2—-98 TO 2-105, 2—-122 TO 2-127 LEGEN D o =
2) ALL RACEWAYS MUST BE FREE OF MOISTURE X4 24 48 60 (4 hours minimum w/ Emergency Generators) MAPNET #3 “
3) REFER TO JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE ALARM DATA SHEETS FOR PROPER TYPE AND SIZES OF REQUIRED — S 44 TO 3-49, 3-53, 3—-64 TO 3-96, 3—100 TO 3-101 (7)) cC
DEVICE MOUNTING ELECTRICAL BOXES. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR y andby Total Alarm Total IO\$-102, TO 3-106/ 3-118 TO 3-121 SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MODEL # BACK BOX cC
Qty  Part# Description Current (A)  Standby (A)  Current (A) Alarm (A) PN s o
PROPER INSTALLATION OF ALL DEVICES. 6—1 TO 6-74, =75 TO 6-114 ADDRESSABLE MANUAL PULL STATION 2099-9795 4" SQ DEEP i e O
4) AC VOLTAGE IS NOT PERMITTED IN THE SAME RACEWAY AS FIRE ALARM WIRING. 1 4100-9111 Fire Alarm Control Panel 3.7300 3.7300 4.7000 4.7000 2-2 * SUBSCRIPT INDICATES MAPNET# 2 GANG 4” RING
5) UNRELATED (NON-FIRE ALARM) WIRING SHALL NOT BE IN THE SAME RACEWAY AS FIRE ALARM 1 Audible/Visible Devices 0.0000 0.0000 5.9510 5.9510 AODRESSABLE. MANUAL STATION 40959001 4 S W/SG BY EC o
WIRING. 5  4603-9101 LCD Annunciator 0.0300 0.1500 0.1700 0.8500 2-2 + SUBSCRIPT INDICATES MAPNET§ - —_—
6) ALL CONTRACTOR FIELD WIRING MUST ENTER ALARM CONTROL PANEL BACKBOX FOLLOWING POWER-LIMITED AND 2 4098-9756 TrueAlarm Duct Smoke Sensor 0.0024 0.0048 0.0150 0.0300 ]
NON POWER-LIMITED WIRING REQUIREMENTS. REFER TO INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION. 5  4098-9753 Duct Detector 0.0017 0.0085 0.0017 0.0085 IElz_2 f\gug';c%g?ﬁggmhsﬁm%l; STATION 4099-9004 4" SQ W/SG BY EC
7) ZONE CIRCUITS AND SIGNAL CIRCUITS ARE ELECTRICALLY SUPERVISED. BRANCH CIRCUITS 375 ;gzggggg g:‘;:o[t’:t;j‘:y%'ay ggggg ggggg 881:‘; 8;228 " SQ BY EC
T - : : - : WALL HORN /STROBE 4903-9427 ”
SHALL BE LOOPED TO MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF SUPERVISED CIRCUITS-—T-TAPPING OF 31 2190-9163 Control Zam 0.0100 0.3100 0.0400 1.2400 SCOPE OF WOHK Eg * SUBSCRIPT INDIéATES CIRCUIT # & CANDELA 8 8
ZONE CIRCUITS AND SIGNAL CIRCUITS IS NOT PERMITTED. ) 2190.0161 Signal Zam 00150 0.0300 00400 00800 X 22
8) REFER TO FACP MODULE DIAGRAMS, INCLUDED WITH FACP, FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND MODIFY EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. TENANT IMPROVEMENT FOR DOCTORS MULTICANDELA s%%ﬁ?f@ﬁ%ﬁ{ﬂmgli 4906-9151 4” SQ DEEP T
INFORMATION ON INDIIDUAL PANEL MODULES. VERIFY ALL CONNECTIONS WITH A JOHNSON CONTROLS Total Standby= 42333  Total Alarm=  13.4895 SLEEPING ROOMS ON LEVEL 1. PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW DEVICES AS SHOWN 1.5" EXT BY EC o >
FIELD TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO TERMINATION. ON DRAWING FA—F-01E. K WALL MOUNT SPEAKER 4902-9703 4” SQ DEEP £ 8 I
9) ALL FIRE ALARM WIRING SHALL TEST FREE OF OPENS, SHORTS AND GROUNDS. | Time (Hrs) ? STBSCRIPT INDICATES CRGHIT # 1.5" EXT BY EC o Q9
10) ALL WIRING SHALL BE LABELED AND TAGGED Total Standby Current Required= 42333 X 4.0000 16.9332 ALL NEW WIRING NEEDED WILL BE CLASS B. ® CEILING MOUNT SPEAKER 4902-9705 OR 4" SQ DEEP g
11) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION AND MAKING ALL FINAL rotal Alarm Curront Roatirede 2 * SUBSCRIPT INDICATES GIRCUIT # 4902-9721 1.5" EXT BY EC 82 .
CONNECTIONS PRIOR TO JOB CHECKOUT AND FINAL TESTING BY A JOHNSON CONTROLS FIELD quired= 13.4895 X 0.2500 3.3724 THE EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL NOT BE DISCONNECTED OR TAKEN OUT mexc 4 yg}ﬁgﬁ”ﬁggﬁ; chuEllzléJ';lTG SPEAKER/STROBE 4906-9154 4" SQ BY EC 8 ; E)J
TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE. CALL A MINIMUM OF 5 DAYS IN ADVANCE TO SCHEDULE Totale 20.3056 OF SERVICE WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE OWNER. IT IS THE d =z O3
A JOHNSON CONTROLS TECHNICIAN AT (206) 777-4860. ' CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER THE TIMING OF B mxxea yg%gﬁﬂl&%ﬁmscggd’lﬁc# STROBE 4906-9102 4” sSQ BY EC °,3§ Z:'%
12) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING ALL ARRANGEMENTS FOR 20% Depletion Factor= 4.0611 ANY EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM DEMOLITION WORK. e A X7
INSPECTION, TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM BY ALL APPROPRIATE D; MULTICANDELA WALL STROBE 15cd 4906-9103 4” sQ BY EC
AUTHORITIES. Total Amp/Hour Required= 24.3667 2 * SUBSCRIPT INDICATES CIRCUIT # “ é é é 9 R
13) UPON WRITTEN REQUEST, JOHNSON CONTROLS WILL PROVIDE WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING THE Total AmorHour Batterios Providede [yt X Slea |a|la QI8
APPROPRIATE WIRE/CABLE FOR INSTALLATION OF THE EQUIPMENT/SYSTEM(S) IDENTIFIED P (1) set 110.0000 P H'g:'scgm?o%ﬁ‘zs V‘é‘ﬁ'éhTiTROBE 4906-9109 4" SQ DEEP SR IRIR IR I
IN THESE DRAWINGS. JOHNSON CONTROLS SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROBLEMS OR DAMAGES 15eg 1.5" EXT BY EC rlo o |lo |0 5
RESULTING FROM THE USE OF WIRE/CABLE OTHER THAN THAT WHICH HAS BEEN IDENTIFIED [t, STROBE 15¢d 4904-9331 4” SQ BY EC © |o|lo |8 9
IN WRITING BY JOHNSON CONTROLS FOR A SPECIFIC APPLICATION. TRANSPONDER #1 5ND FLOOR * SUBSCRIPT INDICATES CIRCUIT # ~
14) ALL WIRING SHALL MEET ALL APPLICABLE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE ARTICLES FOR FIRE BATTERY CALCULATIONS - NAC#1 LEVEL G #l = 3°!  STROBE 75cd 4904—9332 4" SQ BY EC I
ALARM AND LOW VOLTAGE WIRING. 2 « SUBSCRIPT INDICATES CIRCUIT # A= T |Z
Does the system have an Emergency Generator that meets NEC 700.01? 110cd (20 3 | %
” nll}
Tl ARCHITECT: N/A e MAPNET CIRCUIT DISTRIBUTION r,™  STROBE 110cd 4904-9333 4" SQ BY EC -
N/A,WA. How many hours of battery standby are required? 57 SIGNAL ZAM 2190-9161 4 11/16" sQ., 2 1/8" DEEP w/ ls |Is|s|=s|s
4 X24 48 60 (4 hours minimum w/ Emergency Generators) %ATN%- f481 2-2 * SUBSCRIPT INDICATES MAPNET # 1 1/2” DEEP EXTENSION RING L <§( <§E <§E <§( <§(
- - he
Standby Total Alarm Total MAPNET #5 SMART SYNCH MODULE 4905-9938 4” SQ 2 1/8" DEEP -
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TI DESIGNED BY: #Smls&rq ngTROLs Qy part i Description Current(A)  Standby (A)  Curent(A)  Alarm (A) 5-1 TO 5-100, 5-109 W/4" sa B EC
1 4009-9201 NAC Panel 0.0850 0.0850 0.1850 0.1850 4. SMOKE SENSOR AND BASE 4098-9714 w/ 4" OCT BY EC 0
1 Total Current from Volt Drop 0.0000 0.0000 3.5600 3.5600 * SUBSCRIPT INDICATES MAPNET # 4098-9792 BASE — E
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM Tl INSTALLED BY: PRECISION ELECTRIC GROUP .-, SMOKE SENSOR W/SOUNDER BASE 4098-9714 w/ 4" OCT X 1-1/2" DEEP BY EC pd <
REDMOND, WA Total Standby=  0.0850 Total Alarm=  3.7450 SPEAKER CIRCUITS 520z  * SUBSCRIPT INDICATES MAPNET # 4098—9772 BASE (23 " E
”» ”» o D
g Time (Hrs) 15) 2ND FLOOR WEST 14.5 WATTS 222 SMOKE DETECTOR w/ RELAY DRIVER BASE  4098-9714 w/ 4” x 2 1/8" DEEP OCT. W/ 3l |2 .
pa Total Standby Current Required=  0.0850 X 24.0000 2.0400 16) 2ND FLOOR EAST 16.5 WATTS * SUBSCRIPT INDICATES MAPNET # 4098-9791 BASE 1 1/2” EXTENSION RING BY EC = g = 8 .
EQUIPMENT FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SUPPLIED BY: JOHNSON CONTROLS 8 R 17-20) SPARE @,, HEAT SENSOR AND BASE 4098-9733 w/ £ SQ w/ z |3 <|g =
TULWILA, WA & 88 3 § - otal Alarm Current Required= 3.7450 X 0.0833 0.3120 * SUBSCRIPT INDICATES MAPNET # 4098—9792 BASE 4" OCT RING ? 6 a o N
5 2 8L C 8y DUCT DETECTOR HOUSING AND SENSOR o2 lala =
k= > & » o~ 8 Total= 2.3520 @22 L 4098-9756 HOUSING SELF—CONTAINED = ! 3
WASHINGTON STATE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS NUMBER:  JOHNSCP831PR 238388888153 AUXILIARY CIRCUITS SUBSCRIPT INDIGATES MAPNET # e S8 |= ]2
ESE 852865 20% Depletion Factor= 0.4704 11) DOOR HOLDER — WEST X LED INDICATOR 2098-9808 GANG RING ON 4" SQ 2L (e |g |+ |=
o THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT SUPERSEDE THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, T S8 cs 55 . 12) DOOR HOLDER — CENTER 2l |l |l | |o
=2 5588888 8 &5 Total Amp/Hour Required= 2.8224 - ]
THEY ARE INTENDED AS A SUPPLEMENT ONLY AND MUST BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH 13) DOOR HOLDER — EAST ® WATERFLOW SWITCH BY OTHERS BY OTHERS > 2(2]. |4
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THEY DO NOT MODIFY THE CONTRACTORS OBLIGATIONS TO 338 yLre&gLLs Total Amp/Hour Batteries Provided= (1) set 6.2000 Je) L oy ECRESS DOORS ole|la|x|>
CONFORM TO THE PROJECTS ORIGINAL DESIGN CRITERIA. S S S oS S S o o S o« —~18) ® TAMPER SWITCH BY OTHERS BY OTHERS == o |
(h'el
8 8 B B o oo |2 |o
Signal Circuits - NAC#1 Current  Dist. (ft) Voltage Drop % § § § ® LOW AR BY OTHERS BY OTHERS g 8 8 % —
9 N1-1  Ground Floor 0.675 430 1.78 2 £ & £ @) O o | > 8
10 N1-2  Ground Floor 0.750 460 2.12 g2zerggé ® ALARM BY OTHERS BY OTHERS O lo|lo|x |Aa
7 N1-3  First Floor 0.525 510 1.64 2T 5553 3 3 . —T=
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR 2 : 9 N14 First Floor 1610 555 5.49 SERERERR & FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER BY OTHERS BY OTHERS S| (L2 |8
2 00 0 10 0 0 35 0 Total 3.560 3222888 EE“' N RN AN
o = = = O O D » \a (@] -
~ ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS TO SCHEDULE A PRELIMINARY SITE c s 5 38 B KR SUPERVISED |AM 2190-9172 OR 4” SQ DEEP BOX w/ 519 N[N 1L |
S 8 8 2 8 &= & — * SUBSCRIPT INDICATES MAPNET - » \ \
MEETING WITH A JOHNSON CONTROLS TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE. Sssssss-< @2 ’ ! 40909001 4" SQ BLANK BY EC S 812 |0 |
THESE MEETINGS ARE FOR REVIEWING EQUIPMENT LISTS, i ROLL DOOR BY OTHERS BY OTHERS
INSTALLATION PROCEDURES, AND PROVIDING ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS BATTERY CALCULATIONS - NAG#2 LEVEL 1 St ot - Trancoonder 1 . Velace d o~ o |o
RELATIVE TO SYSTEM INSTALLATION. Does the system have an Emergency Generator that meets NEC 700.01? 17 SlE;?zn;r;:;:il;nhTe:Tpon = C?.:r:t)m ISstalo( ) Otafgﬁ = (N MAGNETIC DOOR LOCKS BY OTHERS BY OTHERS il S T T
__Yyes Xno 1 1 S1G22) 2nd Floor Southwest 0.914 700 3.93 DRAW'NGS REVIEWED BY:
— PLEASE ALLOW A MINIMUM OF FIVE WORKING DAYS ADVANCE NOTICE 1 8 1 2 $I623)2nd Floor Northeast 1471 540 388 MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDERS 2088—9578 4" SQ. w '
TO SCHEDULE A TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE. How many hours of battery standby are required? 2 W 2 SR Somens 12 0 i (v] 20889608 SINGLE GﬁNG EXT. RING BY EC SCOTT HAYNES, CET
4 X24 ___ 48 ___ 60 (4 hours minimum w/ Emergency Generators) SIGZG; S:)areoor' o 0.000 0.00 E DOOR LOCK CONTROL BY OTHER BY OTHER NICET 142681
— TO SCHEDULE A MEETING PLEASE CONTACT OUR SERVICE DEPARTMENT 3 0 0 5 4 2 Toul 2718 FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS, LEVEL Ill
AT (206) 777-4860. Standby Total Alarm Total [R] REMOTE RELAY — DPDT 2088-9010 SELF—CONTAINED
Qty Part# Description Current (A)  Standby (A)  Current (A) Alarm (A)
— DO NOT USE FIRE ALARM CABINET AS TERMINAL CABINET REMOTE RELAY 2088-9008 SELF—CONTAINED
1 4009-9201 NAC Panel 0.0850 0.0850 0.1850 0.1850 BATTERY CALCULATIONS - TPR #1 " "
1 Total Current from Volt Drop 0.0000 0.0000 25170 2.5170 Does the system have an Emﬁ,zzy Gen;r:;mhat meets NEC 700,017 |z|2_2 Pg:‘;'sl';glr- léékﬁms wAENET § 2190-9163 14 11 1/ él GDEEI?’"E)Z( T1E ﬁganng (‘3”/
Total Standby= 0.0850 Total Alarm= 2.7020 AND SURFACE COVER BY EC
NOTES. 8 Howmanyhoursofbatterystandbyarerequirecll?l DUAL RELAY MODULE 4090-9008 4n SQ DEEP BOX W/
— FIRE ALARM DRAWINGS ARE SCHEMATIC ONLY S __Time (Hrs) —* X A8 00 (howsminimumw Emergency Generatrs) 2-2 * SUBSCRIPT INDICATES MAPNET # 4” SQ BLANK BY EC
: s Total Standby Current Required= 0.0850 24.0000 2.0400
— ALL CABLE SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY 3 ° X a escripton cﬁ‘:::t"(VA) T AN REMOTE LCD ANNUNCIATOR 4603-9101 6 GANG BOX BY EC
SIMPLEX ENGINEERING IN WRITING. 8 5 Total Alarm Current Required= 2.7020 X 0.0833 0.2251 et ;
_LC; 8 ® 1 4100-9600 Transponder Panel 1.0800 1.0800 10.1750 10.1750 NAC PANEL 4009-9201 16.25”W X 13.5”H X 4.25”0
” 2 9 _ 1 4906-9153 Speaker/Strobe Wall 15¢d 0.0000 0.0000 0.0600 0.0600
?\IT:TC;BESMWTO ToP E é § Total= 2.2651 2 4906-9154 SEeaker/strobeCeiIing15cd 0.0000 0.0000 0.0670 0.1340 TRANSPONDER PANEL 4100-8019 52.125”W X 25’75”'_' X 6.75”[)
- : o o0 X 50 4904-9331 Strobe 15¢d 0.0000 0.0000 0.0670 3.3500
E o 2 20% Depletion Factor= 0.4530 2 94049332 Strobe 75¢d 0.0000 0.0000 04770 0.3540
OF DEVICE. 2 = B 3 4904-9333 Strobe 110cd 0.0000 0.0000 0.2290 0.6870 FACP EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL 4100 SERIES EXISTING
— ALL SHIELDS ON THE SAME MAPNET CHANNEL OR g 8 ai Total Amp/Hour Required= 2.7181 1 4098-9756 TrueAlarm Duct Smoke Sensor 0.0024 0.0024 0.0150 0.0150 CD
SPEAKER CIRCUIT SHOULD BE TWISTED TOGETHER o © o 7 2190-9163 Control ZAM 0.0100 0.0700 0.0400 0.2800 Z
FOR CONTINUITY AND TAPED UP TO PREVENT GROUNDING S g8 e oz Lomem e e =
-— o o ~ - m NSOr wi .| . .| .
AND' BE FREE OF OPENS, SHORTS, AND GROUNDS | oo Dsifeeri WIRE CODE =
— DO NOT EXCEED 2500 FT OUT TO FURTHEST DEVICE- Signal Circuits - NAC#2 - Level 1 Equipment Rm F171 Current  Dist. (ft) Voltage Drop Total Standby= . =
MAXIMUM 10,000 FT ON MAPNET CHANNEL. N2-1 Level 1 Northeast 1.562 715 6.86 T e Tomfeme TS0 ALL WIRING TO MEET CURRENT NATIONAL ELECTRIC P
— DRY CONTACT ONLY PROVIDED FOR DOOR HOLDERS, ROLL Ezg teve:m‘):t‘:e%: 832; 223 1?2 City of Puyallup Time (Hrs) CODE ARTICLE 760, 300, 310, 370, 725 AND ALL RELATED =
_ - eve ortheas . . Total Standby Current Required= 1.1614 X 24.0000 27.8736
DOORS AND SMOKE /FIRE DAMPERS — POWER BY OTHERS. ROt e " o DevelopmEa & PermitiudServices SECTION CODE REQUIREMENTS =
bl DUCT DETECTORS ARE NOT WEATHERPROOF. N2-5 Spare 0.000 0.00 |SSUED PERM'T Total Alarm Current Required= 15.9700 X 0.2500 3.9925
ELECTRIC CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTING N2 Spare 0.000 0.00 —= - |
FROM ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (TEMPERTURE, N2.7 Spare 0.000 0.00 Building hﬂgm g Total= 318661 LETTER | oTv COLOR/TYPE SIZE FUNGTION
MOISTURE, ETC) N2-8 Spare 0.000 0.00 Enaimedh bublic Work 20% Depltion Factor= 63732 —
— ALL SPEAKERS TO BE TAPPED AT 1/2 WATT, 25V 0 0 0 Total 2517 NG UDISHVOrKS A 2 | BLACK/ORANGE TFN 16 | ZONE <
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Eire St ffic Total Amp/Hour Required= 38.2393 E‘
Total Amp/Hour Batteries Provided= (1) set 50.0000 C 2 RED/ BLUE THHN 12 STROBE E
SPEAKER CIRCUIT ; LLLE2E| B B| | A A 3| £ D 4 |RED/BLUE THHN 12 | STROBE LOOP N
olo . lo—lOo<| . . = > =zl un
SEQUENCE = AFoFER| £ €| 2 ~ 2 o o E 2 | BROWN/YELLOW THHN 14 | DOOR HOLDERS = =
CIRQUIT ¢ OF © o = W ] ] | R mi 2 = a
oloRo2log| e =| &
#3 DROP-OFF LEVEL o — T (mal m )
#4 BASEMENT LEVEL OPERATION = E gg g% gg 2 = S| ™ 2 2 ;_Cl;| BATTERY CALCULATIONS - NAC#3 LEVEL G BATTERY CALCULATIONS - NAC#4 LEVEL 1E F 4 | ORANGE/YEL./BLACK/BLUE THHN | 14 | FAN SHUTDOWN % >
w — ol =
GROUND LEVEL 4l olo=loZo = = A O =
##2 FIRST LEVEL :; g 88 gﬂ gg = g 3 g 8 8 % Does the system have an Emergency Generator that meets NEC 700.01? Does the system have an Emergency Generator that meets NEC 700.01? H 1 WEST PENN D975 18 | REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR % g .
= X
#7 FIRST LEVEL % = Z?é Zg Zg 2 =2 % Z| I| T % —yes X no —es n° 2 RED/BLACK THHN 14 E E cu%
#8 SECOND FLOOR & ROOF, PENTHOUSE LEVEL PC“VA“ON OF LOCAL ALARM AT FACP >< >< X >< X >< X >< X >< How many hours of battery standby are required? How many hours of battery standby are required? 2 l:_r:l <: l:I_:
LCD DISPLAY & AUDIBLE INDICATION) -~ 4 X224 48 60 (4 hours minimum w/ Emergency Generators J 1 TW/SHLD. PAIR 12 SPEAKER )
_ ( gency )
_ 4 X24 __ 48 __ 60 (4 hours minimum w/ Emergency Generators) Qf‘ m 2 3
ICTIVATION OF ALARM AT ANNUNCIATOR YIx|IxIxIx|x|x|x!|x]|x 3
MONITORING COMPANY Total Alarm Total o Standby Total Alarm Total K 2 | TW/SHLD. PAIR 12 | SPEAKER LOOP ﬁ N < |
ACTIVATE AUD|B|.E/V|S|B|.E DEVICES XIXIX|IXIX|X|X|X]|X]|X Qty Part# Description Current (A) Standby (A) Current (A) Alarm (A) Qty Part # Description Current (A) Standby (A) Current (A) Alarm (A) < P! % <
1-877-870-0910 IACTIVATE MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER RELAYS I 40009201  NACPane 0.0850 01850 0.1850 140099201 NACPanel 00850 00850 01850 b : Ll o Fie Dm: a3 :
SERVICE COMPANY XIXIXIXIX|IX|Ix|%]|X]|X ! e rom Vol Do 00850 1 : 1 Total Current from Volt Drop 0.0000 0.0000 1.7200 1.7200 M 2 | BROWN/YELLOW THHN 14 | DOOR CONTROL E ~ @) T 3
== ) ) O =g
SUTHERLAND SECURITY ACTIVATE DOOR CONTROL RELAYS | s | 5¢ | > [ X [ X | X | X | X | X | X Total Standby= 00850 Total Alarm= Tolal Standby= "~ 0.0850  Total Alarm=  1.9050 N 2 | RED/BLACK THHN 14 | NAC TRIGGER = 8 5 5 §
3991 TANWAX CT. E. <
EATONVILLE, WA. 98328 PEACTIVATE. SECURITY DOORS PUSH BUTIONS | v | s | 5¢ | ¢ | X | X | X | X | X | X - _Time Hrs) P | 2 |RED/BLACK THHN 14 |24VDC POWER
T __Time(Hrs) Total Standby Current Required= 0,850 X 24,0000 20400 APPROVED BY:
Total Standby Current Required= X 24.0000 3 L o
NITIATE PRIMARY ELEVATOR RECALL X | % | % 3 ' S R 2 | BLUE/WHITE TFN 16 | REMOTE LED 2| K. CHUN
3 © Total Alarm Current Required= _ . _ .
ECALL TO FIRST FLOOR g otel Alarm Gurrent Recuirede ) - s m Current Required= 1.9050 X 0200 04763 :
INITIATE. ALTERNATE_ELEVATOR RECALL X 2 88 8 8 8 8 Total= 25163 T 2 | WEST PENN D975 18 [ TRANSPONDER PANEL Z |DRAWN BY:
ADDRESSABLE DETECTOR RECALL TO SECOND FLOOR £SEZ 3 S Totals 5 | = -
TRANSMIT ALARM SIGNAL TO EREEEEE % £ E 20% Depletion Factor= 0.5033 2 | TW/SHLD PAIR 16 o
IDENTIFICATION CENTRAL STATION MONITOR| X | X [ X [ X | X XXX 5235 58 20% Depltion Factor g o [oare
TROUBLE INDICATION AT FACP ¥ %x 3 ¢ 2 2 = Total Amp/Hour Required= 3.0195 2 |RED/BLACK THHN 14 <
X a8 2883 ¢ Total Amp/Hour Required= = x| 3-1-2000
MODULE /CIRCUIT i ided= =
/ # TROUBLE INDICATION AT ANNUNCIATOR o @mxm e . o 3 Total Amp/Hour Batteries Provided (1) set 6.2000 X 1 | WEST PENN D975 18 | ADDR. MAPNET DATA LINE PROJECT NUMBER:
X " X X E 8 & & 5 & Total Amp/Hour Batteries Provided= <
- - DEVICE # c ©o o o o o o _
A TR iR X
LOOP # Signal Circuits - NAC#3 Current  Dist.(ff)  Voltage Drop Signal Circuits - NAC#4 Current  Dist.(ft)  Voltage Drop
SUPV. INDICATION AT FACP S Sleen Rooms F241-F238 1) TAG AND IDENTIFY ALL ZONE WIRES WITH ZONE NUMBER.
X 1 2 N3-1 Ground & Level 1 0.399 100 0.24 4 N4-1 €ep hooms 1.720 235 248
] 2) TAG AND IDENTIFY ALL SIGNAL CIRCUIT WIRES WITH
2 2 N3-2  Level2 0.354 170 0.37 N4-2 0.000 0.00
SUPV. INDICATION AT ANNUNCIATOR X NG D o Baves 5 125 ) N4-3 0.000 0.00 SIGNAL CIRCUIT NUMBER. o | SHEET NUMBER:
TRANSMIT SUPY. SIGNAL_TO x| 0 Toa 1720 3| FA—COV—-02
CENTRAL STATION MONITOR SN AANANANANANAANANAANANAANAANAANANAANAANAAANAAAANAA <!:
L
" J




42" x 30"

( N
N\ )
o
DEVICE MOUNTING HEIGHT REFERENCE END OF LINE RESISTOR CODES DIP SWITCH SETTINGS - INITIATING STANDARD SENSOR BASE Co
PER NFPA 72 SIMPLEX MAPNET SIMPLEX 4098-9792 _:
1 2 4 8 16 32 64 128 o U
VISUAL APPLIANCE MOUNTING HEIGHT CONSIDERATIONS IN SLEEPING ROOMS . ON ¥
1. MIN DISTANCE IN SLEEPING ROOMS IS 24" (610mm) FROM CEILING TO TOP AIC SUPPLY NOTE: REFER TO PANEL/MODULE AND DEVICE 7/ \v—= —_—
OF LENS FOR 110CD STROBES WITHIN 16' OF THE PILLOW OR RETURN INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR PROPER % ' (941
THE 4" REQUIREMENT FOR SMOKE DETECTORS HAS TERMINATIONS | % 3 mm
2. 177CD STROBES, USED IN SLEEPING ROOMS, CAN BE WITHIN THE 24" DIFFUSER BEEN REMOVED EROM THE 2010 EDITION OF NEPA 72 : & (102mm) — MIN.
(610mm) MINIMUM DISTANCE FROM THE CEILING. THE HIGHER INTENSITY IS ‘ ‘ REF. BAND NUMBER CEILING MOUNTED SENSOR
T0 COMPENSATE FOR A POSSIBLE SMOKE LAYER. ‘ 3 (etamm) 4 | NOTE: MEASUREMENTS MODEL |\ veer| @ 15T 2 T3 T4 T 5 WATTS CIRCUIT TYPE FIRE ALARM PANEL/MODULE | AT SENSORS NEVER HERE o
MINIMUM CEILING (102mm) SHOWN ARE TO THE CLOSEST 4081-9001] 733-892 [ 2.2K [RED [RED|RED |GLD | N/A | 112 ANNUNCIATOR (4300) 4004, 4010 (TROUBLE) TN 020fF 12'305mm) OPTIONAL TAP 88
% 7001/ \T _ EDGE OF THE DETECTOR. N.O. INITIATING PULL, SMOKE, | 4004%, 4004R, 4005", 4006, 4100, off L' 2 ]3[4 ]s5|6]|7]s8 9 MAXIMUM WALL MOUNTED SENSOR U
I == T 4081-9002| 733-893 |3.3K |ORG|ORG|RED|GLD|N/A | 1 |HEAT, WATERFLOW, TAMPER, ETC. 4120, 4100U, ZAMs ADDRESS SHOWN ABOVE IS 120 SEE T0 TOP OF LOCATION o
FOR CEILING HEIGHTS LESS THAN 86" NFPA 72 AUDIBLE APPLIANCE 6" MIN CEILING MOUNTED 4 24 PT. /0 SWITCH SUPV. 4605-7401, 4100 SERIES NOTE SENSOR W™ ——FINISHED WALL FOR IDNet SLC 0 - 22
(2180mm), THE VISUAL LENS MOUNTING HEIGHT (152.4mm MIN) BELOW FINISHED CEILING Sg"ggi’;‘gg (102mm) 4081-9003| 733-896 |47k | YEL| vT |ReD |G| NA | 112 CU%ROETT;&'V'T'LEN%&T'T'T” 4090 'Dz'égg gg'\z"fom) DONOT USE ADDRESS 0 FOR A MAPNET ADDRESS 0] Te 5° bd
" = OO
SHALL BE WITHIN 6 (150mm) OF THE CEILING, S N0 INTIATING PULL. SMOKE. | 200% 4005, 4090-9001 TONET TAW, Ii DIP SWITCHES 5 THRU 8 MOUNTING OPTION "A" MOUNTING OPTION "B" of[o o[[o >0 qN
o | B ACCEPTED HERE 12" (305mm) 4081-9004| 733-886 |6.8K | BLU |GRY [RED | GLD [ N/A | 172 ' ' 2190-9173 MAPNETII 2 PT 1/O =
HEAT, W.FLOW, TAMPER, ETC - 2OMAZAM (TROUBLE - 3
- C_J vyt HEAT DETECTORS MAXIMUM TO TOP OF SENSOR SORRENT TVTED NG INTTIATING ( ) _ TITLTECLT T T L I T LA LLT ] 0 == i
AUDIBLENVISUAL AUDIBLE ONLY NEVER HERE 4081-9005| 733-984 | 1.8K |BRN[GRY [RED | GLD | N/A [ 112 (INLINE) 4090-9001 IDNET IAM NUAOmom 6 [ 32 | 48 | 64 [ 80 | 96 | 112 ] Og 59O
&VISUALONLY —— TO EXIT DOOR g - L'TTIE 17 | 33 | 49 | 65 | 81 97 | 113 2 ) = wm>
APPLIANCES | 5 (MAX) —— SMOKE/HVE’Q#LD'\Q‘?ggTng 4081-9006| 733-890 | 560 [GRN|BLU [BRN|GLD | NA | 1 N.C. INITIATING (EOLR) 2005% 42?809310110:)%NET A BRBE] 2 [ 18 | 34 | 50 | 66 | 82 | 98 | 114 'DSNeéé . ¢ e et sic 0 E = o
’ ELECTRICAL BOX LcS o ] NS
| | (1524mm) 4081-0007] 733-891 | 1.2K | BRN | RED | RED | GLD | N/A |_1 N.C.INITIATING (EOLR] 4005 RRE[ 3 [ 1 [ 35 [ 50 | 67 | 83 | 99 | 115 . (*) seriEs  T-TAP (sPLICE) (* “F 00
BASE
SYNCHRONIZE MORE 4081-9008| 733-894 | 10K | BRN [ BLK |ORG| GLD | N/A | 112 NOTIFICATION 4004, 4005, 4006, 4008, 4005, 4010, BUAH| 4 | 20 | 36 [ 52 | 68 | 84 [ 100 | 116 CONNECTION _ CONNECTION = T=1T=1T0 ™
THAN TWO APPLIANCES 4100, 4100U TG Y 37 53 69 85 101 17 = TERMINATION VIEW: DEVICE REAR « | © o o ke ~
IN ANY FIELD OF VIEW. i} MAGNETIC 5" 4081-9009[ 733-912 | 20 [RED|BLK |BLK |GLD[NA [ 1 TO MR-101 RELAY COIL 4005 8 POINT I/0 DIP TITING 2 T35 152 T 70 T8 oz 18 - o CLASS B WIRING ~lo |olo |o |o
96 Mf\z)t(t ig\m 'I\ABE),()NFPA) 00° MIN (2286mm MIN DOOR " (127mm) N.C.INIT. (ACROSS CONTACTS) 4005", 4090-9001 IDNET 1AM SWITCHES eyt T3 1 &5 1717 1 & 105 T 11s #8-32 x 1-1/4" PANHEAD WIRING NOTES Q % % 9) % Q
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR HOLDER SIDE WALL s081-9010l 733973 | 1k |ernl ik [rep o [na | 1 24 PT. /0 (ACROSS CONTACTS 4605-7401, 4100 SERIES 1 THRU 4 TITIRE T BT B B B TR MACHINE SCREW_/Q g Sl | | |8 |R
TO TOP OF LENS (OTHER MOUNTING HEIGHTS SHALL BE r FINISHED CURRENT LIMITED N.O. INIT. a 8  (TIGHTEN TO 4-6 in.-lbs.) 1. MAINTAIN CORRECT POLARITY ON E 9 9 g 8 L(O)
PERMITTED BY THE AHJ PROVIDING IT MEETS ©|" boor WALL— (N SERIES WITH CONTACT) A Hm 190 gg j; 2; ;i gg 182 E; 2 I\E\Tvl\/ﬁ% ESS ggﬁgﬂcoyghs AND SECURE 21° 1o flo lo
" THE SOUND LEVEL OUTPUT REQUIRED. :
80 M";lo(?ZDA, IEA(I)NNFPA) Sou OUTPUT REQUIRED.) e MANUAL PULL _| nglstT:T" . 4081-9011| 733-974 [ 100 | BRN | BLK |BRN|GLD | NIA [ 172 ANNUNCIATOR (N2) 4006, 4008, 4010 B o (2 [ o 5 | 55 [ or |07 | 128 #6-32 SCREW ﬁ UNDER TERMINALS. NEVER LOOP WIRES x
ABovfz FINISHED F)LOOR PHONE STATION (76mm) 4081-9012] 733-085 [ 22K [RED[RED [ORG|GLD[N/A [ 172 SPEAKER CIRCUIT 4003 BIIR 2 | 8 | 22 | o0 | 76 | 92 | 108 | 124 mg;' g/VUAPSPTlEERD) ~_ UNDER TERMINALS. T o |
4081-9013| 734-086_|4.99K| YEL |WHT [WHT [ BRN|BRN| 172 RARRl 5 | = | 25 | o0 | 77 | 95 | 109 | 125 SENSOR 3. ANY WIRE SPLICES TO BE MADE BY LISTED o= C |
TOBOTTOM OF LENS JACK N.C. INITIATING (SECURITY AND AHJ APPROVED METHODS. i i B
4081-9014| 734-092 | 2.4K [RED | YEL |RED|GLD [ N/A | 1/2 4090-9001 IDNET IAM QAAA| 14 [ 30 | 46 | 62 | 78 | 94 | 110 | 126
- WONITORING EOLR) BORR] 5 | 31 | 47 | 63 | 79 | 95 | 111 | 127 MOUNTING OPTIONS
NOTE: REFER TO THE PROPER DEVICE 4081-9015| 734-093 [1.5K |BRN|GRN|RED[GLD [ N/A | 172 CURRENT LIMITED N.O. INIT. 4090-9001 IDNET IAM T i
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 48" MAX (ADA) (1219mm) : (SECURITY MONITORING EOLR) NOTE: OPTION ' |DESCRIPTION NOTE bl = = = s s
FOR BACKBOX MOUNTING HEIGHT 48" MAX (NFPA, ADA) (1219mm MAX) 208190761 734-129 150K IBRNIGRNIYEL GO I NA T 172 THE 4098-9771, -9794, -9795, -9798 SOUNDER BASES HAVE A 9-POSITION DIP SWITCH. THE FIRST EIGHT DIP A |SINGLE GANG BOX, 2-1/8" (54mm) DEEP - FLUSH MOUNT BY OTHERS Z <§( <§( <§( < | <
. 42" MIN (NEPA) (1067mm MIN) 7081901 537 139k Tora Wi Res e TNA T SWITCHES SET THE SOUNDER BASE ADDRESS. DIP SWITCH POSITION 9 IS SET TO OFF OR ON DEPENDING UPON B |4"(102mm) OCTAGONAL BOX; 1-1/2" (38mm) DEEP, MINIMUM - FLUSH MOUNT [BY OTHERS = = |=
FINISHED MEASUREMENTS SHOWN ARE 4081-9018] 734-168 | 10K IBRN | BLK IORG|GLD | N/A 1 70VRMS CONSTANT SUPV. NAC 4100-1260 THE SOUNDER BASE POWER SOURCE. WHEN THE SOUNDER BASE IS CONNECTED TO A 24 VDC POWER SOURCE, 4" (102mm) SQUARE BOX, 1-1/2" DEEP (MIN) W/ SIMPLEX 4098-9832 BOX BY OTHERS, 4098-9832 ORDERED
FLOOR TO TOP OF PULL HANDLE 378-090 | 8.2K |GRY |[RED |RED | GLD | VA | 1/2 | SECURITY MONITORING (EOLR) 2100, 41000 DIP SWITCH POSITION 9 IS SET TO “OFF” AND THE 24 VDC POWER IS SUPERVISED BY THE SOUNDER BASE. WHEN C | ADAPTERKIT SEPARATELY
_\ ‘ 378-046 | 5.6K |GRN| BLU [RED|GLD | VA | 1/2 | N.O. SECURITY MON. (SERIES) 2700, 41000 THE SOUNDER BASE IS POWERED BY THE PANEL'S NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT (NAC), DIP SWITCH 7" (102mm) SQUARE BOX_ 172" DEEP (VIN)
378-069 | 12K |BRN|RED|ORG|GLD | N/A | 1/2 | N.C. SECURITY MON. (SHUNT) 4100, 41000 POSITION 9IS SET TO “ON” AND THE POWER IS SUPERVISED BY THE NAC AND NOT THE SOUNDER BASE. THE D |\ SINGLE GANG COVER PLATE 3/4" (19mm) EXTENSION BY OTHERS e
s 4098-9770 AND -9797 BASES HAVE THE SAME LAYOUT, BUT DOESN'T OFFER SOUNDER FUNCTIONALITY. THEY USE L
USE WITH RETROFIT OR HIGH CURRENT MODULE AN 8-WAY DIP SWITCH ONLY. 1. FOR ADDITIONAL MOUNTING OPTIONS, DOWNLOAD DATA SHEET 4098-0019 FROM HTTP:/WWW.SIMPLEX-FIRE.COM E l;:
= o
O n o
Z
o|x % >
SIMPLEX 4902-9721 WALL/CEILING MOUNTED SPEAKER SIMPLEX 4906 SERIES WALL MOUNTED VISUAL SIMPLEX 4906 SERIES CEILING MOUNTED SPEAKER / VISUAL SIMPLEX 4090-9008 SIMPLEX 2088-9008 / APOLLO AMERICA MR-101/C ~ =N ER K2 .
al= < O d
al= |alo
\ STANDARD ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL BOX 5 i g g
4" (102mm) SQUARE BOX, BOX MOUNTING 4" SQUARE __H. IMPORTANT ELECTRICAL BOX =) -|lo |2 |2 o)
1-1/2" (38mm) DEEP, WITH BOX, 1-1/2" DEEP DO NOT BRING THE CONDUIT THROUGH TO CONTROLLED o) % % .1
14/2" (38mm) EXTENSION RING THE REAR OF THE ELECTRICAL BOX. 4090-9008 DUAL DEVICES. SEE DATA 211 |Oo|lO |~ |x
SURFACE MOUNT STRIP THE LEAD INSULATION TO 3/8" MAX CONTACT RELAY < SHEET FOR POWER el 2= o |lao ™
APPLIANCE ELECTRICAL BO¥— > ADAPTER SKIRT 1 5/8" i IAM RATING OPTIONAL TAP METAL ENCLOSURE CONTACTS 10 |- | | | | &
0 (41mm) DEEP. CONDUIT LIMITATIONS. LOCATION FOR SUPPLIED WITH RELAY AMPS H= a
\ CUTOUTS ARE PROVIDED — Q IDNet SLC @ 115 VAC 2123 ¢ | &
0 ONALL FOUR SIDES. WIRING TERMINALS AND SPEAKER TAP ) 0T Te T D ECH R
00 SURFACE MOUNTING SELECTION ACCESSIBLE FROM REAR O é"é ! O = = =z g
OF SPEAKER HOUSING O |O]|O |8 |o
| SPKR  STRB SPKR  STRB /@ o Ne ¢ No SIRIEI|S |5
MAGNETIC TEST ) ) O |o|lo|> |
CANDELA INTENSITY o) * Wi LOCATION ot / 4 4 (@) O lololx |a
MOUNTING OPTION "A iIF.{L(J)(l\EA /;(:Eiiscs)LBLE “ . J RELAY ENERGIZED LED——T — 15 = - =
i HOUSING 70 NEXT _ & e e —SeriEs T-TAP (SPLICE) 0 JIONeISLE |~ 0o ::I w S > ~ < N\
c\ 0 () ¢ DEVICE OR STROBE L TO NEXT CONNECTION CONNECTION / A RN Q IOl BN
TOP OF LENS: NAC CIRCUITg g CIRCUIT %)’ | DEVICE TERMINATION VIEW 0_18/24 115 230 N N
N T —~SEOL E ; 0 o lo |l I
"N 96" (2044mm) A.F.F MAXIMUM () () EEsisToR AUDIOCL . OR 10K @ @ CLASS B WIRING %) %) %)@ NS |8 ~N
TEORTANT 1] FOR CEILINGS < 86" (2180mm) AF.F. TERMINATION VIEW: REAR OF DEVICE CRCUIT T (_)‘3 EOL o — = 0 0 '
NG THE CONDUI SPIR SPIR \ <= 0" (150mm) FROMCEILING CLASS B WIRING CANDELA INTENSITY 18-35VDC| () | (+) eI= © o
- - . z ~— -—
P THE REAR OF THE ELEOTRIOA. BOX | - - SST(;(% OF)L/E’;‘SF- VINIMUM WIRING NOTES PLUG. ACCESSIBLE FROM  TERMINATION VIEW: DEVICE MOUNTING PLATE Ncoverpuae WIRING NOTES JSE MOUNTING 18-35 VAC[AC | AC —
; mm) AF.F. CLASS B WIRING .
STRIP THE LEAD INSULATION TO 3/8" MAX. 1. MAINTAIN CORRECT POLARITY ON TERMINAL REAR OF HOUSING. MOUNTING OPTION "A" I '\C"SLTJQ(';NT%%F;RECT POLARITY ON TERMINAL HOLES TO SECURE ;;g xﬁg E H . DRAWINGS REVIEWED BY:
O NEXT MOUNTING OPTION "B" CONNECTIONS. WIRING NOTES 2. ALWAYS CUT CONDUCTORS AND SECURE UNDER TOWALL NPT oG ROL SCOTT HAYNES, CET
WIRING NOTES AUD|O‘ (+) I_ I_ (+) ¢ DEVICE OR 2. ALWAYS CUT CONDUCTORS AND SECURE UNDER W — TERMINALS. NEVER LOOP WIRES UNDER VOLTAGE NlCET 142681
CIRCUIT FROME Q IMPORTANT TERMINALS. NEVER LOOP WIRES UNDER 1. MAINTAIN CORRECT POLARITY ON LED VIEWING HOLE
1. MAINTAIN CORRECT POLARITY ON TERMINAL y YEND OF LINE —— TERMINALS. FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS, LEVEL Il
" CONNECTIONS PANEL" ) TERMINATIONVIEW ' "ReqisToR DO NOT BRING THE CONDUIT THROUGH TERMINALS. TERMINAL CONNECTIONS. s ANYWIRE SPLICES TO BE MADE BY LISTED AND )
2 ALWAYS CUT CONDUCTORS AND SECURE UNDER CLASS B WIRING THE REAR OF THE ELECTRICAL BOX. 3. ANY WIRE SPLICES TO BE MADE BY LISTED AND 2. ALWAYS CUT CONDUCTORS AND " AHJ APPROVED METHODS (CLASS B ONLY) WIRING NOTES
: ) ADDRESS SETTING DIP SWITCH BEHIND SECURE UNDER TERMINALS. NEVER ' SURFACE MOUNTING
TERMINALS. NEVER LOOP WIRES UNDER TERMINALS STRIP THE LEAD INSULATION TO 3/8" MAX. AHJ APPROVED METHODS. 1. MAINTAIN CORRECT POLARITY ON
3. ANY WIRE SPLICES TO BE MADE BY LISTED AND AHJ STROBE ASSENBLY, SE T ADDRESS BEFORE LOOP WIRES UNDER TERMINALS. CONNECTIONS.
: APPROVED METHODS MOUNTING OPTIONS INSTALLING INTO HOUSING. ANY WIRE SPLICES TO BE MADE BY 2. ANY WIRE SPLICES TO BE MADE BY LISTED AND
' T wan  DIP SWITCHES 1-6: ADDRESS CONFIGURATION LISTED AND AHJ APPROVED METHODS. MOUNTING OPTIONS
OPTION' |DESCRIPTION NOTE MOUNTING OPTION "A" [0 SWiTeHES 768 NOT USED. SET T "ORF" o TOESCRTION o AHJ APPROVED METHODS. CLASS B
A |SINGLE GANG BOX, 11/2" (64mm) DEEP BY OTHERS. WHEN SURFACE | | | A |4 (102mm) SQUARE BOX, 2-1/8" MINIMUM DEPTH WITH DOUBLE GANG COVER PLATE. |BY OTHERS APPLICATIONS ONLY
B [4"(102mm) SQUARE BOX, 1-1/2" (38mm) DEEP, MINIMUM MOUNTING USE 4905-9937 (RED) OR : —— -
MOUNTING OPTIONS - 4906-9940 (WHITE) SKIRT MOUNTING OPTIONS 5 |4 (102mm) SQUARE BOX, 2-1/8" MINIMUM DEPTH WITH SIMPLEX 4090-9801 TRIM BOX BY OTHERS, PLATES ORDERED
C_ |2GANGBOX, 1-1/2" (38mm) DEEP 1 PLATE FOR SEMI-FLUSH MOUNTED BOX SEPARATELY
OPTION' [DESCRIPTION NOTE D |SMPLEX2975-9145, 7-7/8'H x 5-1/8'W x 2-3/4'D ORDERED SEPARATELY OPTION” [DESCRIPTION NOTE c |4 (102mm) SQUARE BOX, 2-1/8" MINIMUM DEPTH WITH SIMPLEX 4090-9802 TRIM BOX BY OTHERS, PLATES ORDERED
A [4"(102mm) SQUARE BOX, 1-1/2" (38mm) DEEP, WITH 1-1/2" (38mm) EXTENSION RING - FLUSH MOUNTING |[BY OTHERS (127mm x 98mm x 56mm) REQUIRES 4905-9931 PLATE A [4"(102mm) SQUARE BOX, 1-1/2" (38mm) DEEP, WITH 1-1/2" (38mm) EXTENSION RING - FLUSH MOUNTING [BY OTHERS PLATE FOR SURFACE MOUNTED BOX SEPARATELY FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS SEE DATA SHEET 2088-0010 ON

FOR ADDITIONAL MOUNTING OPTIONS, DOWNLOAD DATA SHEET 4902-0003 FROM HTTP://WWW.SIMPLEX-FIRE.COM

1.

FOR ADDITIONAL MOUNTING OPTIONS, DOWNLOAD DATA SHEET 4906-0002 FROM HTTP://WWW.SIMPLEX-FIRE.COM

1.

FOR ADDITIONAL MOUNTING OPTIONS, DOWNLOAD DATA SHEET 4906-0003 FROM HTTP://WWW.SIMPLEX-FIRE.COM

1.

FOR ADDITIONAL MOUNTING OPTIONS, DOWNLOAD DATA SHEET S4090-0014 FROM HTTP://WWW.SIMPLEX-FIRE.COM

HTTP://IWWW.SIMPLEX-FIRE.COM

SENSOR BASE WITH 520Hz SOUN

DER

TrueAlert CONVENTIONAL APPLIANCES

NAC EXTENDER PANEL WIRING

SIMPLEX 4098-9772 ) “
7/ \—
| 7/ 3 (941mi|
4" (102mm) ~—MIN.
' CEILING MOUNTED SENSOR o )
HEAT SENSORS NEVER HERE 5 -
12'(305mm) 24V or NAC (;W — © 324V or NAC
MAXIMUM WALL MOUNTED SENSOR REMOTE LED
TOTOPOF| |I7 &) OPTIONAL TAP
SENSOR MW FINISHED WALL LOCATION
FOR IDNet SLC
0T Te
MOUNTING OPTION "A" MOUNTING OPTION "B" )
G ()¢
ELECTRICAL BOX IDNet SLC¢ 4 8IDNet SLC
BASE (*) SERIES T-TAP (SPLICE)(*)
CONNECTION ~ CONNECTION
= TERMINATION VIEW: DEVICE REAR
CLASS B WIRING
#8-32 x 1-1/4" PANHEAD
MACHINE SCREW_/Q g WIRING NOTES
8 (TIGHTENTO46in-ibs) 1. MAINTAIN CORRECT POLARITY ON
TERMINAL CONNECTIONS.
#6-32 SCREW

WITH WASHER
(NOT SUPPLIED)

2. ALWAYS CUT CONDUCTORS AND SECURE
UNDER TERMINALS. NEVER LOOP WIRES
UNDER TERMINALS.

3. ANY WIRE SPLICES TO BE MADE BY
LISTED AND AHJ APPROVED METHODS.

SIMPLEX 4906 SERIES WALL MOUNTED HIGH-CANDELA VISUAL

ELECTRICAL BOX\

STANDARD ELECTRICAL
BOX MOUNTING 4" SQUARE
BOX, 1-1/2" DEEP

SURFACE MOUNT

il

ADAPTER SKIRT 1 5/8"
(41mm) DEEP. CONDUIT
CUTOUTS ARE PROVIDED
ON ALL FOUR SIDES.
SURFACE MOUNTING
CANDELA INTENSITY o) (+ o)
PLUG ACCESSIBLE
FROM REAR OF
g HOUSING
'\‘\ [ [ ) TONEXT
TOP OF LENS: NAC CIRCUIT& f;gg\L/'CE OR
96" (2044mm) A.F.F MAXIMUM (*) (*) RESISTOR
> FOR CEILINGS < 86" (2180mm) A.F.F.. TERMINATION VIEW: REAR OF DEVICE
\ <= 6" (150mm) FROM CEILING CLASS B WIRING
BOTTOM OF LENS:
80" (2032mm) A.F.F. MINIMUM WIRING NOTES

MOUNTING OPTION "B"

IMPORTANT
DO NOT BRING THE CONDUIT THROUGH
THE REAR OF THE ELECTRICAL BOX.
STRIP THE LEAD INSULATION TO 3/8" MAX.

1.

2.

3.

MAINTAIN CORRECT POLARITY ON TERMINAL
CONNECTIONS.

ALWAYS CUT CONDUCTORS AND SECURE UNDER
TERMINALS. NEVER LOOP WIRES UNDER
TERMINALS.

ANY WIRE SPLICES TO BE MADE BY LISTED AND

MOUNTING OPTIONS AHJ APPROVED METHODS.
OPTION ' |DESCRIPTION NOTE 1 MOUNTING OPTIONS
A |SINGLE GANG BOX, 2-1/8" (54mm) DEEP - FLUSH MOUNT BY OTHERS OPTION__|DESCRIPTION NOTE
B |4 (102mm) OCTAGONAL BOX, 1-1/2" (38mm) DEEP, MINIMUM - FLUSH MOUNT |BY OTHERS A |SINGLE GANG BOX, 1-1/2" (64mm) DEEP BY OTHERS. WHEN SURFACE
c |4 (102mm) SQUARE BOX, 1-1/2" DEEP (MIN) W/ SIMPLEX 4098-9832 BOX BY OTHERS, 4098-9832 ORDERED B 4" (102mm) SQUARE BOX, 1-1/2" (38mm) DEEP, MINIMUM MOUNTING USE 4905-9937 (RED) OR
ADAPTERKIT SEPARATELY C 2 GANG BOX, 1-1/2" (38mm) DEEP 4906-9940 (WHITE) SKIRT
4" (102mm) SQUARE BOX, 1-1/2" DEEP (MIN) SIMPLEX 29759145, 7-7/8"H x 5-1/8"W x 2-3/4'D
P | W/ SINGLE GANG COVER PLATE 34 (19mm) EXTENSION BY OTHERS D |(127mm x 98mm x 56mm) REQUIRES 4905-9931 PLATE ORDERED SEPARATELY

1. FOR ADDITIONAL MOUNTING OPTIONS, DOWNLOAD DATA SHEET 4098-0054 FROM HTTP://WWW.SIMPLEX-FIRE.COM

1.

FOR ADDITIONAL MOUNTING OPTIONS, DOWNLOAD DATA SHEET 4906-0002 FROM HTTP://WWW.SIMPLEX-FIRE.COM

SIMPLEX 4009 SERIES

TO NAC#:V4 DEVICES ¢ u"‘-v

TO NAC#:V3 DEVICES +—8

TO NAC#:V2 DEVICES ¢ u"‘-v

TO NAC#V1 DEVICES +—8

(_,_{M_‘ FROM PREVIOUS IDNet DEVICES

OR HOST IDNet CONTROL PANEL

_’_JM_‘ TO ADDITIONAL IDNet DEVICES OR
RETURN TO HOST IDNet CONTROL PANEL

RETIN
RET OUT

RETOUT

m ¢]e]e
ER L
NAC1 NAC2

T~ AUXPOWER

POS IN

POSOUT  HARDWIRE
INPUT 1
VISIBLE
POSIN

POSOUT  HARDWIRE
RETIN PUT 2
AUDIBLE

T -
NAC3 NAC4 =AM

BATTERY

Q@@

CONNECT A 12 AWG COPPER GROUND WIRE FROM SAFETY GROUND IN THE/
ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION PANEL TO THE 4009 SAFETY GROUND STUD.

4009-9201 IDNet Bfﬁ
NAC EXTENDER
] ]
. &) \V
] HARNESS 733-991
) A5 = \ i—o@o -
/| ) NEUTRAL rs
+ -t h HOT 120V ;
S
m 2 OF 733-991
BATTERY BATTERY
S’
_'
) Q@Q

IDNET CONTROL
WIRING NOTES

IF OPTIONAL SHIELDS ARE USED FOR IDNet WIRING,
FOLLOW THESE PRECAUTIONS:

1.

2.

3.

IF IDNet WIRING CONTINUES ON TO ANOTHER

DEVICE, TAPE SHIELDS TOGETHER.

IF IDNet WIRING TERMINATES AT THE 4009 IDNet

NAC EXTENDER, TAPE SHIELD.

NEVER TERMINATE SHIELDS AT THE 4009 IDNet

NAC EXTENDER

];CONNECT TO 120VAC 60HZ INPUT 3A MAX.

City of Puyallup

ISSUED PERMIT

Development & Permitting Services

Building hﬂﬂmi g
Engineering Public Works
Fire Traffic

[YPICAL POINT TO POINT WIRING DIAGRAM

SCALE: NONE
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REV 19 GENERAL NOTES:

1. EXISTING INFORMATION IS SHOWN LIGHT
AND BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY
OTHERS. FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING
EQUIPMENT AND CONNECTIONS.CONTRACTOR
IS TO RED LINE ANY AND ALL CHANGES
AND MARK ON RECORD DRAWINGS

2. TAP ALL SPEAKERS AT 25v, 1/2W. FIELD
VERIFY VOLTAGE.

A

Johnson
Controls

REV 19 KEY NOTES: A\

EXISTING DEVICE TO BE REMOVED AND
RETURNED TO OWNER. MAINTAIN CIRCUIT
INTEGRITY. BACK BOX TO REMAIN.

@ IDNAC PANEL REQUIRES 120VAC AND
EARTH GROUND. SEE PANEL DETAIL SHEET
FA—DET—03 FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

206-291-1400
206-291-1400

12781 Gateway Drive
Tukwila, Wa. 98168
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